
Appendix "D" to FCS23095(a) 
Page 1 of 2

 Appropriated/
Transferred From 

 Description 
 Appropriated/
Transferred To 

 Description  Amount ($)  Council Approval / Comments 

Healthy & Safe Communities (Tax Budget)

Reserve#108020
Acct#49412

Unallocated Capital Levy Project#7642341102
Acct#49412

Station 30 Renovations 812,000.00  Station 30 Renovations - Project #7642341102 
was approved in the 2023 Capital Budget for a 
total of $688,000, funded from the discretionary 
block funding shared equally between Fire and 
Paramedics. The initial Class D estimate for 
exterior wall cladding and overhead door frame 
repairs was completed in early 2023 and was 
estimated at a cost of $691,700. The Class A 
estimate completed later in 2023 was estimated 
at $1,500,000. This is a request to increase the 
budget for this project to fund the difference in 
estimated costs.

Project#7402251100
Acct#49412

Annual Equipment Replacement Project#7402351100
Acct#49412

Annual Equipment Replacement 412,221.19  Transfer of funds from 2022 to 2023 to 
consolidate the procurement of the volunteer 
pager system as well as other pieces of 
equipment including bunker gear, saws, and 
hazmat equipment. These items are currently 
budgeted under both years.

Healthy & Safe Communities (Tax Budget) Total 1,224,221.19$   

Public Works (Tax Budget)

Reserve#108020
Acct#49412

Unallocated Capital Levy Project#4032319109
Acct#49412

Wilson - Victoria to Sherman - CASH 
FLOW

1,572,000.00  Through the Budget Process, Council has 
approved $6,550,000 ($2.8M of which is Cash 
Flowed in 2025) for this project. However, in the 
process of detailed design for Wilson St., scope 
was added for the resurfacing of a portion of 
Ashley St. ($100K) and the addition of a 
pedestrian crossing at the intersection of Wilson 
St. and Emerald St. N. ($200K) as a request by 
the Council/residents at the PIC, including the 
addition of traffic signal infrastructure. It was also 
determined that additional funds would be 
required in the roads budget to account for 
excess soils costs (roughly $1.1M). In addition, 
$172K is required to offset inflation and 
increased labour costs. These works are LRT 
related so there is a risk to LRT schedule should 
we delay the tendering of this contract.

CITY OF HAMILTON
CAPITAL PROJECTS BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS OF $250,000 OR GREATER AND CAPITAL PROJECT RESERVE FUNDING REQUIRING COUNCIL APPROVAL

FOR THE PERIOD COVERING JULY 1, 2023 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2023



Appendix "D" to FCS23095(a) 
Page 2 of 2

 Appropriated/
Transferred From 

 Description 
 Appropriated/
Transferred To 

 Description  Amount ($)  Council Approval / Comments 

CITY OF HAMILTON
CAPITAL PROJECTS BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS OF $250,000 OR GREATER AND CAPITAL PROJECT RESERVE FUNDING REQUIRING COUNCIL APPROVAL

FOR THE PERIOD COVERING JULY 1, 2023 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Reserve#108020
Acct#49412

Unallocated Capital Levy Project#4032111103
Acct#49412

CP Minor Mtnc Ward 3 CCBF 482,000.00  Council has previously approved $2M for this 
project. However, in the process of detailed 
design for Sherman Ave. N., scope was added 
for the full reconstruction of the portion of the 
road between Wilson Street and Cannon St. E., 
and the addition of complete streets elements 
($300K). It was also determined that additional 
funds would be required in the roads budget to 
account for excess soils costs (roughly $130K) 
and the reconfiguration of the intersection of 
Wilson St. and Cannon St. E. In addition, $52K is 
required to offset inflation and increased labour 
costs. These works are LRT related so there is a 
risk to LRT schedule should we delay the 
tendering of this contract.

Project#7102054003
Acct#49412

Alexander Park Community Hub FeasibilityProject#4241609110
Acct#49412

Recreation & Community Hub 273,416.95  Alexander Park Community Hub Feasibility was 
created for the Feasibility phase of the Alexander 
Park field house project. This appropriation 
consolidates the balance to Project#4241609110 
for design & construction.

Public Works (Tax Budget) Total 2,327,416.95$   

Public Works (Rate Budget)

Reserve#108015
Acct#49412

Waterworks Capital Project#5142371309
Acct#49412

Wilson - Victoria to Sherman 2,729,000.00  Through the Budget Process, Council has 
approved $5,000,000 for this project. However, 
in the process of detailed design for the 
watermains on Wilson St., scope was added for 
an additional valve chamber and associated 
works ($600K) for operational purposes. It was 
also determined that additional funds would be 
required in the watermain budget to account for 
excess soils costs (roughly $1.1M), and the 
replacement of sanitary laterals ($750K) that will 
be directly impacted by the watermain 
construction. In addition, $279K is required to 
offset inflation and increased labour costs. These 
works are LRT related so there is a risk to LRT 
schedule should we delay the tendering of this 
contract.

Public Works (Rate Budget) Total 2,729,000.00$   

Project Totals 6,280,638.14$   


